3.0% for the year ended December 31, 2007.

(Dollars in Thousands)

Year
Ended

12/31/06

Excess

Margin*

Year
Ended

12/31/07

Excess

Margin*
Excess of Revenue and Gains and Losses over
Expenses (“Net Income ”)

$   88,946

$ 59,323

Plus Non-Cash Loss on Refinancing and
Refunding of Long-Term Debt

–

$   8,815

Plus Negative Change/Less Positive Change in
Net Unrealized Gains and Losses

$(20,877)

$ 14,486

Plus Negative Change/ Less Positive  Change
in Fair Value of Interest Rate Swap
Agreements Designated as Derivative
Instruments

$  (1,421)

$   4,696

Net Income excluding Non-Cash Non-
Operating Gains and Losses   $  66,648 2.4%

$87,320 3.0%

*   Net Income excluding Non-Cash Non-Operating Gains and Losses / Total Operating Revenue + Non-
Operating Gains excluding Non-Cash Non-Operating Gains and Losses

Capitalization

The following table sets forth the Obligated Group’s historical capitalization ratios as of
December 31, 2007 and 2008 with the pro forma capitalization ratio, assuming the Series 2009A Bonds,
Series 2009E Bonds and Series 2009 Variable Rate Bonds were issued resulting in a net increase in debt
of $270,160,000 (1).

North Shore - Long Island Jewish Obligated Group
Capitalization

(Dollars in Thousands)

   December 31, Pro Forma as of
 2007 2008 12/31/08
Debt:

2009 Debt  $   -   $   - $   421,505
 Existing Debt (1) 707,761 820,371 669,026
  Total Debt $   707,761 $   820,371  $1,090,531

Net Assets-Unrestricted $665,766 $   410,033  $   410,033

Net Assets-Temporarily Restricted 181,886 176,394 176,394

Total Capitalization

$1,555,413

$1,406,798

$1,676,958

Percentage of Debt

to Capitalization 46% 58% 65%

(1) Pro forma existing debt reflects the repayment of $81.45 million bridge loans related to the Series
2009A Bonds and Series 2009 Variable Rate Bonds and cancellation of $69.895 million of Series 2007B
Bonds.  Please also refer to Management’s Discussion and Analysis for the Six Months ended June 30,
2009 - Debt for anticipated repayment amount of bridge loans at June 30, 2009.

Source:  NSLIJ Finance Department

 92

Historical and Pro Forma Coverage of Debt Service

The following table sets forth the Obligated Group’s historical debt service coverage ratios
calculated per the Master Trust Indenture for the years ended December 31, 2007 and 2008.  Maximum